

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/08/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: September 07, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C20848	NHPP006A-059	3	ROCK SUPREMACY LLC	\$2,444,107.50	\$3,418,819.91	139.88%	\$974,712.41
Letting Totals			3		\$2,444,107.50	\$3,418,819.91	139.88%	\$974,712.41

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/08/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170907	Contract ID: C20848	Project(s): NHPP006A-059
Letting Date: September 07, 2017	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, JEFFERSON

Contract Description:

Along US 6 IN CLEAR CREEK CANYON FROM SH 93 TO SH 119 (MP 260.2 TO MP 271.6).
Rockfall Mitigation including rock scaling, removal of scaled rock, installation of rock reinforcement, rock anchors, mesh anchors, and wire mesh.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2017 @ 425 CORPORATE CIRCLE, GOLDEN, CO. 80401, STARTING AT 9:00 AM THRU 12:00 PM

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,444,107.50	71.49%	100.00%
1	1569A	ROCK SUPREMACY LLC	\$3,418,819.91	100.00%	139.88%
2	1116A	HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$3,868,622.75	113.16%	158.28%
3	320B	GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC	\$4,755,407.48	139.09%	194.57%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170907
 Letting Date: September 07, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20848
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK,
 JEFFERSON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1569A ROCK SUPREMACY LLC		(2) 1116A HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
203-01582	Truck (Dump) Hauling Scaled Rock	200.000 HOUR	150.00000	30,000.00	200.00000	40,000.00	500.00000	100,000.00
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire) Loading of Scaled Rock	160.000 HOUR	130.00000	20,800.00	300.00000	48,000.00	224.00000	35,840.00
203-01594	Combination Loader Assist in Scaled Rock Removal	40.000 HOUR	150.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00	290.00000	11,600.00
203-01620	Sweeping	10.000 HOUR	200.00000	2,000.00	198.00000	1,980.00	350.00000	3,500.00
203-02300	Rock Scaler	1,826.000 HOUR	120.00000	219,120.00	121.00000	220,946.00	225.00000	410,850.00
203-02330	Laborer Assist in Removal of Scaled Rock	120.000 HOUR	55.00000	6,600.00	100.00000	12,000.00	148.00000	17,760.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	600.000 LF	8.00000	4,800.00	6.05000	3,630.00	20.00000	12,000.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	600.000 LF	12.00000	7,200.00	3.12000	1,872.00	26.00000	15,600.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	12.000 HOUR	80.00000	960.00	272.80000	3,273.60	183.00000	2,196.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	35.000 DAY	250.00000	8,750.00	275.00000	9,625.00	625.00000	21,875.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	5.000 EACH	200.00000	1,000.00	121.00000	605.00	575.00000	2,875.00
211-01115	Rock Reinforcement (Number 10)	1,925.000 LF	115.00000	221,375.00	160.00000	308,000.00	154.00000	296,450.00
211-01300	Rock Anchor	4.000 EACH	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,320.00000	5,280.00	1,535.00000	6,140.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	80.000 HOUR	125.00000	10,000.00	138.46000	11,076.80	125.00000	10,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170907
 Letting Date: September 07, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20848
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK,
 JEFFERSON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1569A ROCK SUPREMACY LLC		(2) 1116A HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	10.000 TON	200.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00	660.00000	6,600.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	0.77000	154.00	25.00000	5,000.00
607-20000	Safety Screen	4.000 EACH	20,000.00000	80,000.00	18,700.00000	74,800.00	30,000.00000	120,000.00
607-55050	Mesh Anchor (Special)	303.000 EACH	750.00000	227,250.00	601.37000	182,215.11	2,502.00000	758,106.00
607-55100	Wire Mesh	285,725.000 SF	4.00000	1,142,900.00	6.22000	1,777,209.50	3.67000	1,048,610.75
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	5.000 LF	25.00000	125.00	60.78000	303.90	770.00000	3,850.00
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	5.000 EACH	450.00000	2,250.00	127.05000	635.25	1,500.00000	7,500.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	15,950.00000	15,950.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,645.00000	5,645.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	225,000.00000	225,000.00	432,828.50000	432,828.50	687,267.00000	687,267.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	56,166.00000	56,166.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,000.000 HOUR	30.00000	60,000.00	23.10000	46,200.00	41.25000	82,500.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	50.000 DAY	150.00000	7,500.00	220.00000	11,000.00	145.00000	7,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170907
 Letting Date: September 07, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20848
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK,
 JEFFERSON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1569A ROCK SUPREMACY LLC		(2) 1116A HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	70.000 DAY	900.00000	63,000.00	764.50000	53,515.00	1,100.00000	77,000.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	110.00000	220.00	330.00000	660.00	90.00000	180.00
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	200.00000	600.00	330.00000	990.00	90.00000	270.00
630-80337	Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	100.00000	100.00	330.00000	330.00	90.00000	90.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	19.000 EACH	55.00000	1,045.00	60.50000	1,149.50	90.00000	1,710.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	47.000 EACH	90.00000	4,230.00	231.00000	10,857.00	90.00000	4,230.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	90.00000	720.00	247.50000	1,980.00	90.00000	720.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	286.500 SF	25.00000	7,162.50	27.50000	7,878.75	28.00000	8,022.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,950.00000	9,900.00	4,480.00000	8,960.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,035.00000	4,070.00	1,120.00000	2,240.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	70.000 DAY	80.00000	5,600.00	82.50000	5,775.00	45.00000	3,150.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	35.00000	3,500.00	77.00000	7,700.00	34.00000	3,400.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	40.00000	800.00	77.00000	1,540.00	34.00000	680.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	13.20000	2,640.00	9.00000	1,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170907
 Letting Date: September 07, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20848
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK,
 JEFFERSON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1569A ROCK SUPREMACY LLC		(2) 1116A HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	10.000 DAY	500.00000	5,000.00	1,870.00000	18,700.00	504.00000	5,040.00
Section Totals:				\$2,444,107.50		\$3,418,819.91		\$3,868,622.75
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,444,107.50		\$3,418,819.91		\$3,868,622.75

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170907
 Letting Date: September 07, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20848
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK,
 JEFFERSON

				(3) 320B GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
203-01582	Truck (Dump) Hauling Scaled Rock	200.000 HOUR		162.50000	32,500.00				
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire) Loading of Scaled Rock	160.000 HOUR		281.25000	45,000.00				
203-01594	Combination Loader Assist in Scaled Rock Removal	40.000 HOUR		237.50000	9,500.00				
203-01620	Sweeping	10.000 HOUR		237.50000	2,375.00				
203-02300	Rock Scaler	1,826.000 HOUR		123.97000	226,369.22				
203-02330	Laborer Assist in Removal of Scaled Rock	120.000 HOUR		66.85000	8,022.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	600.000 LF		9.36000	5,616.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	600.000 LF		11.17000	6,702.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	12.000 HOUR		65.20000	782.40				
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	35.000 DAY		381.17000	13,340.95				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	5.000 EACH		125.00000	625.00				
211-01115	Rock Reinforcement (Number 10)	1,925.000 LF		146.69000	282,378.25				
211-01300	Rock Anchor	4.000 EACH		256.96000	1,027.84				
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	80.000 HOUR		131.25000	10,500.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170907
 Letting Date: September 07, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20848
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK,
 JEFFERSON

				(3) 320B GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	10.000	TON	291.51000	2,915.10				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	200.000	LF	4.59000	918.00				
607-20000	Safety Screen	4.000	EACH	11,608.91000	46,435.64				
607-55050	Mesh Anchor (Special)	303.000	EACH	3,854.29000	1,167,849.87				
607-55100	Wire Mesh	285,725.000	SF	7.89000	2,254,370.25				
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	5.000	LF	25.36000	126.80				
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	5.000	EACH	242.94000	1,214.70				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	12,468.75000	12,468.75				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	1,780.00000	1,780.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	418,774.08000	418,774.08				
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	L S	6,156.25000	6,156.25				
630-00000	Flagging	2,000.000	HOUR	26.25000	52,500.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	50.000	DAY	250.00000	12,500.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170907
 Letting Date: September 07, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20848
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK,
 JEFFERSON

				(3) 320B GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	70.000	DAY	868.75000	60,812.50				
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	281.25000	562.50				
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	3.000	EACH	281.25000	843.75				
630-80337	Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)	1.000	EACH	281.25000	281.25				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	19.000	EACH	68.75000	1,306.25				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	47.000	EACH	262.50000	12,337.50				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	EACH	281.25000	2,250.00				
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	286.500	SF	31.25000	8,953.13				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	5,625.00000	11,250.00				
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000	EACH	2,312.50000	4,625.00				
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	70.000	DAY	93.75000	6,562.50				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	EACH	87.50000	8,750.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	EACH	87.50000	1,750.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000	EACH	15.00000	3,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170907
 Letting Date: September 07, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20848
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK,
 JEFFERSON

				(3) 320B GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS						LCC:		
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	10.000 DAY		937.50000	9,375.00				
Section Totals:					\$4,755,407.48				
Contract Grand Totals					\$4,755,407.48				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/08/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Letting No: 20170907	Contract ID: C20848	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, JEFFERSON
Letting Date: September 07, 2017	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NHPP006A-059

Contract Description:

Along US 6 IN CLEAR CREEK CANYON FROM SH 93 TO SH 119 (MP 260.2 TO MP 271.6).
Rockfall Mitigation including rock scaling, removal of scaled rock, installation of rock reinforcement, rock anchors, mesh anchors, and wire mesh.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2017 @ 425 CORPORATE CIRCLE, GOLDEN, CO. 80401, STARTING AT 9:00 AM THRU 12:00 PM

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	203-01582 Truck (Dump) Hauling Scaled Rock	200.000	150.00000	200.00000 HOUR	30,000.00	40,000.00	133.33%	10,000.00
0010	203-01590 Front End Loader (Rubber Tire) Loading of Scaled Rock	160.000	130.00000	300.00000 HOUR	20,800.00	48,000.00	230.77%	27,200.00
0015	203-01594 Combination Loader Assist in Scaled Rock Removal	40.000	150.00000	300.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	12,000.00	200.00%	6,000.00
0020	203-01620 Sweeping	10.000	200.00000	198.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,980.00	99.00%	-20.00
0025	203-02300 Rock Scaler	1,826.000	120.00000	121.00000 HOUR	219,120.00	220,946.00	100.83%	1,826.00
0030	203-02330 Laborer Assist in Removal of Scaled Rock	120.000	55.00000	100.00000 HOUR	6,600.00	12,000.00	181.82%	5,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/08/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Letting No: 20170907	Contract ID: C20848	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, JEFFERSON
Letting Date: September 07, 2017	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NHPP006A-059

Contract Description:

Along US 6 IN CLEAR CREEK CANYON FROM SH 93 TO SH 119 (MP 260.2 TO MP 271.6).
Rockfall Mitigation including rock scaling, removal of scaled rock, installation of rock reinforcement, rock anchors, mesh anchors, and wire mesh.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2017 @ 425 CORPORATE CIRCLE, GOLDEN, CO. 80401, STARTING AT 9:00 AM THRU 12:00 PM

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0035	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	600.000	8.00000	6.05000 LF	4,800.00	3,630.00	75.63%	-1,170.00
0040	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	600.000	12.00000	3.12000 LF	7,200.00	1,872.00	26.00%	-5,328.00
0045	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	12.000	80.00000	272.80000 HOUR	960.00	3,273.60	341.00%	2,313.60
0050	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	35.000	250.00000	275.00000 DAY	8,750.00	9,625.00	110.00%	875.00
0055	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	5.000	200.00000	121.00000 EACH	1,000.00	605.00	60.50%	-395.00
0060	211-01115 Rock Reinforcement (Number 10)	1,925.000	115.00000	160.00000 LF	221,375.00	308,000.00	139.13%	86,625.00
0065	211-01300 Rock Anchor	4.000	2,000.00000	1,320.00000 EACH	8,000.00	5,280.00	66.00%	-2,720.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/08/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Letting No: 20170907	Contract ID: C20848	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, JEFFERSON
Letting Date: September 07, 2017	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NHPP006A-059

Contract Description:

Along US 6 IN CLEAR CREEK CANYON FROM SH 93 TO SH 119 (MP 260.2 TO MP 271.6).
Rockfall Mitigation including rock scaling, removal of scaled rock, installation of rock reinforcement, rock anchors, mesh anchors, and wire mesh.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2017 @ 425 CORPORATE CIRCLE, GOLDEN, CO. 80401, STARTING AT 9:00 AM THRU 12:00 PM

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0070	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	80.000	125.00000	138.46000 HOUR	10,000.00	11,076.80	110.77%	1,076.80
0075	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	10.000	200.00000	1,100.00000 TON	2,000.00	11,000.00	550.00%	9,000.00
0080	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	200.000	5.00000	0.77000 LF	1,000.00	154.00	15.40%	-846.00
0085	607-20000 Safety Screen	4.000	20,000.00000	18,700.00000 EACH	80,000.00	74,800.00	93.50%	-5,200.00
0090	607-55050 Mesh Anchor (Special)	303.000	750.00000	601.37000 EACH	227,250.00	182,215.11	80.18%	-45,034.89
0095	607-55100 Wire Mesh	285,725.00	4.00000	6.22000 SF	1,142,900.00	1,777,209.50	155.50%	634,309.50
0100	614-01585 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	5.000	25.00000	60.78000 LF	125.00	303.90	243.12%	178.90

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/08/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Letting No: 20170907	Contract ID: C20848	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, JEFFERSON
Letting Date: September 07, 2017	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NHPP006A-059

Contract Description:

Along US 6 IN CLEAR CREEK CANYON FROM SH 93 TO SH 119 (MP 260.2 TO MP 271.6).
Rockfall Mitigation including rock scaling, removal of scaled rock, installation of rock reinforcement, rock anchors, mesh anchors, and wire mesh.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2017 @ 425 CORPORATE CIRCLE, GOLDEN, CO. 80401, STARTING AT 9:00 AM THRU 12:00 PM

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0105	614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	5.000	450.00000	127.05000 EACH	2,250.00	635.25	28.23%	-1,614.75
0110	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	16,500.00000 EACH	30,000.00	16,500.00	55.00%	-13,500.00
0115	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	2,500.00	10,000.00	400.00%	7,500.00
0120	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	225,000.00000	432,828.50000 L S	225,000.00	432,828.50	192.37%	207,828.50
0125	626-01103 Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	10,000.00000	50,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	50,000.00	500.00%	40,000.00
0130	630-00000 Flagging	2,000.000	30.00000	23.10000 HOUR	60,000.00	46,200.00	77.00%	-13,800.00
0135	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	50.000	150.00000	220.00000 DAY	7,500.00	11,000.00	146.67%	3,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/08/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Letting No: 20170907	Contract ID: C20848	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, JEFFERSON
Letting Date: September 07, 2017	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NHPP006A-059

Contract Description:

Along US 6 IN CLEAR CREEK CANYON FROM SH 93 TO SH 119 (MP 260.2 TO MP 271.6).
Rockfall Mitigation including rock scaling, removal of scaled rock, installation of rock reinforcement, rock anchors, mesh anchors, and wire mesh.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2017 @ 425 CORPORATE CIRCLE, GOLDEN, CO. 80401, STARTING AT 9:00 AM THRU 12:00 PM

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0140	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	70.000	900.00000	764.50000 DAY	63,000.00	53,515.00	84.94%	-9,485.00
0145	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	110.00000	330.00000 EACH	220.00	660.00	300.00%	440.00
0150	630-80336 Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	3.000	200.00000	330.00000 EACH	600.00	990.00	165.00%	390.00
0155	630-80337 Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)	1.000	100.00000	330.00000 EACH	100.00	330.00	330.00%	230.00
0160	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	19.000	55.00000	60.50000 EACH	1,045.00	1,149.50	110.00%	104.50
0165	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	47.000	90.00000	231.00000 EACH	4,230.00	10,857.00	256.67%	6,627.00
0170	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	90.00000	247.50000 EACH	720.00	1,980.00	275.00%	1,260.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/08/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Letting No: 20170907	Contract ID: C20848	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, JEFFERSON
Letting Date: September 07, 2017	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NHPP006A-059

Contract Description:

Along US 6 IN CLEAR CREEK CANYON FROM SH 93 TO SH 119 (MP 260.2 TO MP 271.6).
Rockfall Mitigation including rock scaling, removal of scaled rock, installation of rock reinforcement, rock anchors, mesh anchors, and wire mesh.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2017 @ 425 CORPORATE CIRCLE, GOLDEN, CO. 80401, STARTING AT 9:00 AM THRU 12:00 PM

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0175	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	286.500	25.00000	27.50000 SF	7,162.50	7,878.75	110.00%	716.25
0180	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,000.00000	4,950.00000 EACH	10,000.00	9,900.00	99.00%	-100.00
0185	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000	1,500.00000	2,035.00000 EACH	3,000.00	4,070.00	135.67%	1,070.00
0190	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	70.000	80.00000	82.50000 DAY	5,600.00	5,775.00	103.13%	175.00
0195	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	35.00000	77.00000 EACH	3,500.00	7,700.00	220.00%	4,200.00
0200	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	40.00000	77.00000 EACH	800.00	1,540.00	192.50%	740.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/08/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 7

Letting No: 20170907	Contract ID: C20848	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, JEFFERSON
Letting Date: September 07, 2017	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NHPP006A-059

Contract Description:

Along US 6 IN CLEAR CREEK CANYON FROM SH 93 TO SH 119 (MP 260.2 TO MP 271.6).
Rockfall Mitigation including rock scaling, removal of scaled rock, installation of rock reinforcement, rock anchors, mesh anchors, and wire mesh.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23,
2017 @ 425 CORPORATE CIRCLE, GOLDEN, CO. 80401, STARTING AT 9:00 AM THRU
12:00 PM

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	10.00000	13.20000 EACH	2,000.00	2,640.00	132.00%	640.00
0210	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	10.000	500.00000	1,870.00000 DAY	5,000.00	18,700.00	374.00%	13,700.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$2,444,107.50	\$3,418,819.91	139.88%	\$974,712.41
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$2,444,107.50	\$3,418,819.91	139.88%	\$974,712.41